10 OCTOBER

CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED
PART I
THE STANDARD TARIFF

4889

Number

Statistical Key

Code

Unit

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal
Tariff

Preferential
Tariff

Animal or vegetable fats and oils and their cleavage products;

15.04

1504.10

1504.10.01
1504.10.09
1504.10.19
1504.20

1504.20.01

1504.20.11
1504.20.19

1504.30
1504.30.01
1504.30.09

15.11

1511.10.00

1511.90.00

15.13

1513.11.00
1513.19
1513.19.01

1513.19.09

00a
008
00u
00e

00L
00a

00;
00k

00n

Ole
0o9L

00s

00a

008

kg
kg

kg

kg

i

kg

Fats and oils and their fractions,
whether or not refined, but not ¢

Chapter 15

or vegetable waxes

- Fish-liver oils and their fractions:

- - Cod liver oil and its fractions:

-~ — - Stearin
— — - Other

- — Other fish-liver oils and their fractions

prepared edible fats: animal

of fish or marine mammals,
hemically modified:

Free

- Fats and oils and their fractions, of fish, other than liver oils:

- - Fractions

~ — Other:

-~ - Of sardines

- — = Other

- Fats and oils and their fractions, of marine mammals:

— — Fractions

— - Other

Palm oil and its fra
chemically modified:

- Crude oil
- Other

. . Fractions

. . Other

Coconut (copra)
thereof, whether

- Coconut (copra) oil and its fractions:
- - Crude oil

— - Other:

- — — Fractions

~ — = Other

palm kernel or babassu oil and fractions
or not refined, but not chemically modified:

7/92 14.5

7/92 14.5

ctions, whether or not refined, but not

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

7/91 13
7/92 11.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free

Free

7/91 6
7/92 Free
LDC 15.5

7/90 14

7/91 13
7/92 11.5

LLDC Free
Pac Free

Free
Free

7/92 10
LLDC Free
Pac Free

Free



