CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED

PART I

THE STANDARD TARIFF

	Statistical Key			Rates of Duty	
Number	Code	Unit	Goods	Normal Tariff	Preferential Tariff

Chapter 15

Animal or vegetable fats and oils and their cleavage products; prepared edible fats; animal or vegetable waxes

			or vegetable waxes		
15.04			Fats and oils and their fractions, of fish or marine mammals, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:		
1504.10			- Fish-liver oils and their fractions:		
			Cod liver oil and its fractions:		
1504.10.01	00a	kg	Stearin	-	
1504.10.09	00в	kg	Other	5	Free
1504.10.19	00н	l	Other fish-liver oils and their fractions	Free	Free
1504.20			- Fats and oils and their fractions, of fish, other than liver oils:	5	Free
1504.20.01	00E	kg	- Fractions	-	_
			Other:	5	Free
1504.20.11	00L	Q	Of sardines	-	_
1504.20.19	00a	Q	Other	Free	Free
				19.5 7/90 17.5 7/91 16 7/92 14.5	AU Free LDC 15.5 7/90 14 7/91 13 7/92 11.5 LLDC Free Pac Free
1504.30			- Fats and oils and their fractions, of marine mammals:		1 40 1100
1504.30.01	00J	kg	Fractions	Free	Free
1504.30.09	00к	l	Other	19.5 7/90 17.5 7/91 16 7/92 14.5	AU Free CA 9.5 7/90 7.5 7/91 6 7/92 Free LDC 15.5 7/90 14 7/91 13 7/92 11.5 LLDC Free Pac Free
15.11			Palm oil and its fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:		
1511.10.00	00н	l	- Crude oil	Free	
1511.90.00	01E	kg	- Other Fractions	Free	Free Free
	09L	X	Other		
15.13			Coconut (copra), palm kernel or babassu oil and fractions thereof, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:		
			- Coconut (copra) oil and its fractions:		
1513.11.00	ι00	l	– - Crude oil	Free	Free
1513.19			Other:		Ticc
1513.19.01	00a	kg	Fractions	16.5 7/90 15 7/91 13.5 7/92 12.5	AU Free LDC 13 7/90 12 7/91 11 7/92 10 LLDC Free
1513.19.09	00в	Q	Other	Free	Pac Free Free